Tabulation of Bids Village of Hoffman Estates 2022 Street Revitalization Project Section Number: 22-00110-00-PV

County	Cook														
County	County Cook 28 February 2022, 10:00 A.M. Attendees: Jacob Cuthbert, Derek Greiner, Andy LoBosco, Bev Romanoff, Alan Wenderski (All VOHE)					Schroeder Asphalt Services, Inc P.O. Box 831 Huntley, IL 60142		Arrow Road Construction Co. 1445 Oakton Street Elk Grove Village, IL 60007		Brothers Asphalt Paving, Inc 315 S. Stewart Avenue Addison, IL 60101		A Lamp Concrete Contractors, Inc. 1900 Wright Boulevard Schaumburg, IL 60193		Plote Construction Inc. 1100 Brandt Drive Hoffman Estates, IL 60192	
ITEM#	ITEMS	UNIT	QUANTITIES	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
HE201000	TREE ROOT PRUNING	EACH	192	\$85.00	\$16,320.00	\$132.00	\$25,344.00	\$60.00	\$11,520.00	\$115.50	\$22,176.00	\$25.00	\$4,800.00	\$80.00	\$15,360.00
20100110	TREE REMOVAL (6 TO 15 UNITS DIAMETER)	UNIT	33	\$70.00	\$2,310.00	\$47.00	\$1,551.00	\$30.00	\$990.00	\$31.50	\$1,039.50	\$50.00	\$1,650.00	\$60.00	\$1,980.00
20100210	TREE REMOVAL (OVER 15 UNITS DIAMETER)	UNIT	56	\$90.00	\$5,040.00	\$53.00	\$2,968.00	\$50.00	\$2,800.00	\$52.50	\$2,940.00	\$60.00	\$3,360.00	\$80.00	\$4,480.00
20101300	TREE PRUNING (1 TO 10 INCH DIAMETER)	EACH	20	\$65.00	\$1,300.00	\$85.00	\$1,700.00	\$40.00	\$800.00	\$42.00	\$840.00	\$120.00	\$2,400.00	\$120.00	\$2,400.00
20101350	TREE PRUNING (OVER 10 INCH DIAMETER)	EACH	2	\$150.00	\$300.00	\$97.00	\$194.00	\$180.00	\$360.00	\$189.00	\$378.00	\$150.00	\$300.00	\$140.00	\$280.00
20200100	EARTH EXCAVATION	CU YD	8,238	\$30.00	\$247,140.00	\$28.00	\$230,664.00	\$28.00	\$230,664.00	\$43.00	\$354,234.00	\$28.00	\$230,664.00	\$35.00	\$288,330.00
20201200	REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF UNSUITABLE MATERIALS	CU YD	2,169	\$25.00	\$54,225.00 \$9,075.00	\$12.00 \$11.00	\$26,028.00 \$3,993.00	\$10.00 \$10.00	\$21,690.00 \$3,630.00	\$43.00 \$31.50	\$93,267.00 \$11,434.50	\$10.00 \$35.00	\$21,690.00 \$12,705.00	\$15.00 \$10.00	\$32,535.00 \$3,630.00
20800150	TRENCH BACKFILL	CU YD	363	\$25.00	\$26,640.00	\$11.00	\$3,993.00		\$3,630.00	\$1.75	\$38,850.00		\$25,530.00	\$10.00	\$3,030.00
21001000 21400100	GEOTECHNICAL FABRIC FOR GROUND STABILIZATION GRADING AND SHAPING DITCHES	SQ YD FOOT	22,200 350	\$1.20 \$15.00	\$5,250.00	\$1.20	\$26,640.00	\$1.15 \$27.25	\$25,530.00	\$1.75 \$15.00	\$5,250.00	\$1.15 \$7.00	\$25,530.00	\$1.50	\$4,200.00
HE250000	EROSION CONTROL BLANKET WITH SEED, SPECIAL	SQ YD	13,676	\$15.00	\$116,246.00	\$7.35	\$100,518.60	\$9.00	\$123,084.00	\$7.35	\$100,518.60	\$4.50	\$61,542.00	\$8.00	\$109,408.00
HE252000 HE252000	SODDING, SPECIAL	SQ YD	20,032	\$14.00	\$280,448.00	\$12.60	\$252,403.20	\$10.50	\$210,336.00	\$12.33	\$246,994.56	\$10.00	\$200,320.00	\$14.00	\$280,448.00
28000510	INLET FILTERS	EACH	367	\$100.00	\$36,700.00	\$73.50	\$26,974.50	\$70.00	\$25,690.00	\$89.25	\$32,754.75	\$15.00	\$5,505.00	\$50.00	\$18,350.00
30300001	AGGREGATE SUBGRADE IMPROVEMENT	CU YD	2,169	\$25.00	\$54,225.00	\$12.00	\$26,028.00	\$10.00	\$21,690.00	\$50.00	\$108,450.00	\$10.00	\$21,690.00	\$15.00	\$32,535.00
30300112	AGGREGATE SUBGRADE IMPROVEMENT 12"	SQ YD	22,200	\$15.00	\$333,000.00	\$13.00	\$288,600.00	\$11.95	\$265,290.00	\$14.50	\$321,900.00	\$11.95	\$265,290.00	\$14.00	\$310,800.00
40201000	AGGREGATE FOR TEMPORARY ACCESS	TON	463	\$20.00	\$9,260.00	\$1.10	\$509.30	\$15.00	\$6,945.00	\$12.60	\$5,833.80	\$1.00	\$463.00	\$10.00	\$4,630.00
HE406000	BITUMINOUS MATERIALS - TRACKLESS TACK COAT	POUND	100,172	\$1.00	\$100,172.00	\$0.01	\$1,001.72	\$0.01	\$1,001.72	\$0.10	\$10,017.20	\$0.01	\$1,001.72	\$0.01	\$1,001.72
40602978	HOT-MIX ASPHALT BINDER COURSE, IL- 9.5, N50	TON	2,493	\$90.00	\$224,370.00	\$81.50	\$203,179.50	\$85.00	\$211,905.00	\$82.00	\$204,426.00	\$87.75	\$218,760.75	\$89.00	\$221,877.00
40603080	HOT-MIX ASPHALT BINDER COURSE, IL-19.0, N50	TON	4,240	\$80.00	\$339,200.00	\$78.50	\$332,840.00	\$77.40	\$328,176.00	\$75.50	\$320,120.00	\$84.00	\$356,160.00	\$84.00	\$356,160.00
40604060	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, IL-9.5, MIX "D", N50	TON	9,225	\$102.00	\$940,950.00	\$81.50	\$751,837.50	\$83.95	\$774,438.75	\$80.00	\$738,000.00	\$86.25	\$795,656.25	\$88.00	\$811,800.00
40701801	HOT-MIX ASPHALT PAVEMENT (FULL-DEPTH), 6"	SQ YD	19,909	\$28.00	\$557,452.00	\$27.25	\$542,520.25	\$28.25	\$562,429.25	\$27.00	\$537,543.00	\$29.00	\$577,361.00	\$31.00	\$617,179.00
HE407300	HOT-MIX ASPHALT DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT, 3"	SQ YD	659	\$55.00	\$36,245.00	\$26.00	\$17,134.00	\$58.25	\$38,386.75	\$30.00	\$19,770.00	\$32.00	\$21,088.00	\$45.00	\$29,655.00
42000501	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT, 10" (JOINTED)	SQ YD	516	\$105.00	\$54,180.00	\$89.25	\$46,053.00	\$81.00	\$41,796.00	\$75.60	\$39,009.60	\$82.00	\$42,312.00	\$72.00	\$37,152.00
HE423060	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT, 6 INCH	SQ YD	6,083	\$60.00	\$364,980.00	\$52.50	\$319,357.50	\$52.00	\$316,316.00	\$55.65	\$338,518.95	\$60.00	\$364,980.00	\$53.00	\$322,399.00
HE424000	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 5 INCH	SQ FT	165,390	\$5.15	\$851,758.50	\$5.25	\$868,297.50	\$4.95	\$818,680.50	\$5.25	\$868,297.50	\$5.50	\$909,645.00	\$5.00	\$826,950.00
42400800	DETECTABLE WARNINGS	SQ FT	2,549	\$26.00	\$66,274.00	\$21.00	\$53,529.00	\$22.00	\$56,078.00	\$23.10	\$58,881.90	\$20.00	\$50,980.00	\$22.00	\$56,078.00
44000100	PAVEMENT REMOVAL	SQ YD	19,909	\$5.00	\$99,545.00	\$5.00	\$99,545.00	\$4.95	\$98,549.55	\$4.60	\$91,581.40	\$4.95	\$98,549.55	\$6.00	\$119,454.00
HE440010	PAVEMENT REMOVAL, SPECIAL	SQ YD	29,404	\$7.00	\$205,828.00	\$4.40	\$129,377.60	\$3.75	\$110,265.00	\$2.75	\$80,861.00	\$4.10	\$120,556.40	\$5.75	\$169,073.00
HE440015	VARIABLE DEPTH GRINDING (0 INCH TO 3 INCH)	SQ YD	77,106	\$2.85	\$219,752.10	\$1.95	\$150,356.70	\$1.90	\$146,501.40	\$2.00	\$154,212.00	\$2.05	\$158,067.30	\$3.25	\$250,594.50
44000200	DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT REMOVAL	SQ YD	7,190	\$10.25	\$73,697.50	\$10.50 \$3.15	\$75,495.00	\$5.00 \$2.00	\$35,950.00	\$15.00 \$2.10	\$107,850.00	\$9.00 \$3.35	\$64,710.00	\$6.00 \$3.00	\$43,140.00
44000500	COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL	FOOT	15,490	\$3.50	\$54,215.00	<u> </u>	\$48,793.50		\$30,980.00	<u>.</u>	\$32,529.00		\$51,891.50	4	\$46,470.00
44000600 HE442040	SIDEWALK REMOVAL	SQ FT	160,895 90	\$1.10 \$45.00	\$176,984.50 \$4,050.00	\$1.10 \$27.00	\$176,984.50 \$2,430.00	\$1.05 \$12.25	\$168,939.75 \$1,102.50	\$1.05 \$50.00	\$168,939.75 \$4,500.00	\$1.00 \$35.00	\$160,895.00 \$3,150.00	\$1.00 \$40.00	\$160,895.00 \$3,600.00
HE442040 HE442060	CLASS D PATCH, SPECIAL, 4 INCH CLASS D PATCH, SPECIAL, 6 INCH	SQ YD SQ YD	390	\$43.00 \$55.00	\$21,450.00	\$41.00	\$15,990.00	\$17.50	\$6,825.00	\$40.00	\$15,600.00	\$46.00	\$17,940.00	\$65.00	\$25,350.00
HE442070	CLASS D PATCH, SPECIAL, 0 INCH	SQ YD	155	\$60.00	\$9,300.00	\$48.00	\$7,440.00	\$20.00	\$3,100.00	\$50.00	\$7,750.00	\$55.00	\$8,525.00	\$80.00	\$12,400.00
HE442070 HE442080	CLASS D PATCH, SPECIAL, 7 INCH CLASS D PATCH, SPECIAL, 8 INCH	SQ YD	75	\$65.00	\$4,875.00	\$54.00	\$4,050.00	\$23.40	\$1,755.00	\$60.00	\$4,500.00	\$65.00	\$4,875.00	\$90.00	\$6,750.00
HE442090	CLASS D PATCH, SPECIAL, 8 INCH	SQ YD	15	\$70.00	\$1,050.00	\$60.00	\$900.00	\$26.00	\$390.00	\$100.00	\$1,500.00	\$70.00	\$1,050.00	\$95.00	\$1,425.00
HE542485	CONCRETE COLLAR, SPECIAL	EACH	2	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$585.00	\$1,170.00	\$120.00	\$240.00	\$131.25	\$262.50	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$125.00	\$250.00
550A0050	STORM SEWERS, RUBBER GASKET, CLASS A, TYPE 1, 12"	FOOT	1,364	\$45.00	\$61,380.00	\$57.00	\$77,748.00	\$54.00	\$73,656.00	\$52.50	\$71,610.00	\$78.00	\$106,392.00	\$54.00	\$73,656.00
550A0070	STORM SEWERS, RUBBER GASKET, CLASS A, TYPE 1, 15"	FOOT	44	\$50.00	\$2,200.00	\$68.25	\$3,003.00	\$65.00	\$2,860.00	\$67.20	\$2,956.80	\$80.00	\$3,520.00	\$65.00	\$2,860.00
550A0090	STORM SEWERS, RUBBER GASKET, CLASS A, TYPE 1, 18"	FOOT	8	\$60.00	\$480.00	\$75.20	\$601.60	\$72.00	\$576.00	\$73.50	\$588.00	\$85.00	\$680.00	\$72.00	\$576.00
550A0110	STORM SEWERS, RUBBER GASKET, CLASS A, TYPE 1, 21"	FOOT	8	\$75.00	\$600.00	\$105.00	\$840.00	\$100.00	\$800.00	\$101.85	\$814.80	\$100.00	\$800.00	\$100.00	\$800.00
550A0120	STORM SEWERS, RUBBER GASKET, CLASS A, TYPE 1, 24"	FOOT	83	\$100.00	\$8,300.00	\$115.80	\$9,611.40	\$112.00	\$9,296.00	\$115.50	\$9,586.50	\$120.00	\$9,960.00	\$112.00	\$9,296.00
HE550P04	STORM SEWERS, SOLID PVC PIPE, 4 INCH	FOOT	80	\$40.00	\$3,200.00	\$28.35	\$2,268.00	\$27.00	\$2,160.00	\$31.50	\$2,520.00	\$30.00	\$2,400.00	\$27.00	\$2,160.00
HE550P06	STORM SEWERS, SOLID PVC PIPE, 6 INCH	FOOT	49	\$45.00	\$2,205.00	\$39.00	\$1,911.00	\$37.00	\$1,813.00	\$42.00	\$2,058.00	\$40.00	\$1,960.00	\$37.00	\$1,813.00
HE550P08	STORM SEWERS, SOLID PVC PIPE, 8 INCH	FOOT	10	\$60.00	\$600.00	\$52.50	\$525.00	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$52.50	\$525.00	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$50.00	\$500.00
HE550P10	STORM SEWERS, SOLID PVC PIPE, 10 INCH	FOOT	10	\$85.00	\$850.00	\$69.20	\$692.00	\$64.00	\$640.00	\$67.20	\$672.00	\$60.00	\$600.00	\$64.00	\$640.00
HE551000	DIRECT CONNECTION TO STORM SEWER, SPECIAL	EACH	2	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$525.00	\$1,050.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$525.00	\$1,050.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00
55100200	STORM SEWER REMOVAL 6"	FOOT	32	\$5.00	\$160.00	\$4.40	\$140.80	\$4.00	\$128.00	\$5.25	\$168.00	\$1.00	\$32.00	\$4.00	\$128.00
55100400	STORM SEWER REMOVAL, 10"	FOOT	417	\$5.00	\$2,085.00	\$4.40	\$1,834.80	\$4.00	\$1,668.00	\$5.25	\$2,189.25	\$1.00	\$417.00	\$4.00	\$1,668.00

Tabulation of Bids Village of Hoffman Estates 2022 Street Revitalization Project Section Number: 22-00110-00-PV

Table Tabl	Countri	Cook															
The color						REVITALIZATION PROJECT - ENGINEERS		P.O. Box 831		1445 Oakton Street		315 S. Stewart Avenue		1900 Wright Boulevard		1100 Brandt Drive	
Second Second Second Sec	ITEM #	ITEMS	UNIT	QUANTITIES		TOTAL		TOTAL		TOTAL		TOTAL		TOTAL		TOTAL	
Stock Stoc	55100500	STORM SEWER REMOVAL, 12"	FOOT	130	\$7.00	\$910.00	\$4.40	\$572.00	\$4.00	\$520.00		\$682.50	\$1.00	\$130.00	\$4.00	\$520.00	
STORE STOR	55100700		FOOT	11	\$10.00	\$110.00	\$4.40	\$48.40	\$4.00	\$44.00	\$5.25	\$57.75	\$1.00	\$11.00	\$4.00	\$44.00	
STATE STAT	55100800	STORM SEWER REMOVAL 18"	FOOT	8	\$12.00	\$96.00	\$7.50	\$60.00		\$56.00	\$8.40	\$67.20	\$1.00	\$8.00	\$7.00	\$56.00	
Section Sect	55101100	STORM SEWER REMOVAL 21"	FOOT	8	\$15.00												
Marie Mari	55101200	STORM SEWER REMOVAL 24"	FOOT	85	\$20.00	\$1,700.00				·			· ·				
Second Control of the Second Seco	HE563004	SANITARY SEWER, PVC SDR 26, 4", SPECIAL	FOOT	35	1					. ,							
Section Sect	-									·				-			
Section Sect			+														
Section Sect																	
Authors					1												
Section Sect					1												
Second S																	
March Marc					1					. ,							
DECOMESSION PROPERSION AND PROPERSY AND					1												
PRINCIPAL PRIN					<u> </u>	·											
HEADERS CATCHANNES AFFORD MANTER EACH 19 3.5-800 58.000 58.000 58.000 58.000 58.000 58.000 59.00					· ·												
Marche M																	
MANDERS MANDERS FOOT DIAMETER FACE S. S. MANDERS S. S. MANDERS TOT DIAMETER S. S. MANDERS S. S. MANDERS TOT DIAMETER S. S. MANDERS S. S. MANDERS TOT DIAMETER S. S. MANDERS TOT DIAMETER S. S. MANDERS S. S. MANDERS TOT DIAMETER S. S. MANDERS S. S. MANDERS TOT DIAMETER S. MANDERS					<u> </u>												
					<u> </u>												
BERRINGON MANIGLES TOBE RECONSTRUCTED BACK 17																	
					<u> </u>					. ,							
HINDING MANIGUESTOR MADESTED, SPECIAL S \$25.00 \$3.00 \$5.00					1	·										•	
				5	<u> </u>												
Season					·												
HEROGON PRAMES AND LIDS. STORM, TYPE CLOSED LID, SPECIAL S. \$350.0 S					1					. ,							
HERDINGE FRAMES AND LIDS, SANTLARY, TYPE CLOSED LID. SPECIAL EACH 17 \$359.00 \$352.990.00 \$337.00 \$313.990.00 \$337.00 \$313.995.00 \$347.50 \$33.575.00 \$345.00																	
HERORISON RAMES AND LIDS. WATER. TYPE CLOSED LID, SPECIAL																	
HEMOSADD FRAMES AND GRATES, FOR BALD CURB FRAMES AND GRATES FRAMES AND GRATES FRAMES AND GRATES FRAMES AND GRATES, FOR BALD CURB FRAMES AND GRATES, FOR BALD CURB FRAMES AND GRATES, FOR BALD CURB FRAMES AND GRATES FRA					·	·				· ·							
HEG6405 RAMES AND GRATES, FOR B6.12 CURB EACH 37 \$40,000 \$17,000 \$17,000 \$18,000 \$17,300 \$17,300 \$17,300 \$18,000 \$2,200 \$2,200 \$17,000			+	•	<u> </u>			•		·		•					
		·														•	
Semony				4	1					·			\$600.00		\$515.00	•	
HE66610 COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, M3.12, SPECIAL FOOT 14,324 S17.00 S243,508.00 S243,508.00 S17.35 S248,S21.40 S22.55 S25,710.00 S20.45 S29,212.28 S19.25 S25,737.00 S21.00 S24,789.00 S26.00				15		\$4,500.00	\$252.00	\$3,780.00	\$240.00	\$3,600.00	\$262.50	\$3,937.50	\$400.00	\$6,000.00	\$240.00	\$3,600.00	
HE666200 COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, B6.12, SPECIAL FOOT 1,179 \$21.00 \$24,759.00 \$25.00 \$24,759.00 \$25.00 \$29,710.80 \$22.80 \$26,881.20 \$2.80 \$26,881.20 \$2.80 \$24,134.13 \$2.10 \$24,759.00 \$24,7	60500060	REMOVING INLETS	EACH	21	\$125.00	\$2,625.00	\$63.00	\$1,323.00	\$60.00	\$1,260.00	\$78.75	\$1,653.75	\$250.00	\$5,250.00	\$60.00	\$1,260.00	
HE666300 COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL. & REPLACEMENT, SPECIAL FOOT 14,900 \$28.00 \$417,200.00 \$26.80 \$399,320.00 \$24.25 \$361,325.00 \$2.57 \$383,228.00 \$2.00 \$402,300.00 \$2.60 \$387,400.00 \$2.60 \$1,000.00 \$2.00	HE606100	COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, M3.12, SPECIAL	FOOT	14,324	\$17.00	\$243,508.00	\$17.35	\$248,521.40	\$22.75	\$325,871.00	\$20.47	\$293,212.28	\$19.25	\$275,737.00	\$21.00	\$300,804.00	
FOOT	HE606200	COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, B6.12, SPECIAL	FOOT	1,179	\$21.00	\$24,759.00	\$25.20	\$29,710.80	\$22.80	\$26,881.20	\$20.47	\$24,134.13	\$21.00	\$24,759.00	\$21.00	\$24,759.00	
HE701014 TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION LUMP SUM 1 \$300,000.00 \$262,980.00 \$262,980.00 \$262,980.00 \$499,400.00 \$180,000.00 \$512,000.00 \$512,000.00 \$482,480.00 \$70300100 \$1000000 \$1000000000 \$10000000000	HE606300	COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL & REPLACEMENT, SPECIAL	FOOT	14,900	\$28.00	\$417,200.00		\$399,320.00		· ·		\$383,228.00				\$387,400.00	
TOTAL BID As Read Factor Foot	HE606900	CONCRETE FRONT FILL, SPECIAL	FOOT	480	\$5.00	\$2,400.00	\$5.25	\$2,520.00	\$5.00	\$2,400.00	\$2.10	\$1,008.00	\$3.00	\$1,440.00	\$2.00	\$960.00	
SQFT 287 33.0 \$861.00 \$2.5 \$717.50 \$6.2 \$1,793.75 \$2.0 \$574.00 \$1.00 \$287.00 \$27.00 \$774.90	HE701014	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION	LUMP SUM	1	\$300,000.00	\$300,000.00		\$262,980.00						\$512,000.00	\$482,480.00	\$482,480.00	
REMOVE AND RESET SIGN REMOVE AND	70300100	SHORT TERM PAVEMENT MARKING	FOOT	860	\$1.50	\$1,290.00		\$1,290.00		·			1	\$860.00		\$860.00	
7800100 PREFORMED THEMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LETTERS AND SYMBOLS SQ FT 349 \$10.00 \$3,490.00 \$26.25 \$9,161.25 \$24.75 \$8,637.75 \$25.98 \$9,067.02 \$27.25 \$9,510.25 \$24.75 \$8,637.75 78009000 MODIFIED URETHANE PAVEMENT MARKING - LETTERS AND SYMBOLS SQ FT 270 \$7.50 \$2,025.00 \$6.00 \$1,620.00 \$5.55 \$1,498.50 \$5.82 \$1,571.40 \$6.15 \$1,660.50 \$5.55 \$1,498.50 78009004 MODIFIED URETHANE PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 4" FOOT 2,026 \$1.25 \$2,532.50 \$0.98 \$1,985.48 \$0.88 \$1,782.88 \$0.99 \$1,863.92 \$0.97 \$1,965.22 \$0.88 \$1,782.88 \$0.90 \$1,863.92 \$0.97 \$1,965.22 \$0.88 \$1,782.88 \$0.90 \$1,863.92 \$0.97 \$1,965.22 \$0.88 \$1,782.88 \$0.90 \$1,863.92 \$0.97 \$1,965.22 \$0.88 \$1,782.88 \$0.90 \$1,863.92 \$0.97 \$1,965.22 \$0.88 \$1,782.88 \$0.90 \$0.90 \$0.90 <td>70300150</td> <td>SHORT TERM PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVAL</td> <td>SQ FT</td> <td></td> <td>1</td> <td></td>	70300150	SHORT TERM PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVAL	SQ FT		1												
78009000 MODIFIED URETHANE PAVEMENT MARKING - LETTERS AND SYMBOLS SQ FT 270 \$7.50 \$2,025.00 \$6.00 \$1,620.00 \$5.55 \$1,498.50 \$5.55 \$1,498.50 78009004 MODIFIED URETHANE PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 4" FOOT 2,026 \$1.25 \$2,532.50 \$0.98 \$1,985.48 \$0.88 \$1,782.88 \$0.92 \$1,863.92 \$0.97 \$1,965.22 \$0.88 \$1,782.88 78009006 MODIFIED URETHANE PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 4" FOOT \$1,720 \$1.75 \$22,260.00 \$1.15 \$14,628.00 \$1.05 \$13,356.00 \$1.10 \$13,992.00 \$1.16 \$14,755.20 \$1.05 \$13,356.00 78009012 MODIFIED URETHANE PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 12" FOOT 50 \$3.50 \$175.00 \$2.45 \$122.50 \$2.25 \$112.50 \$2.36 \$118.00 \$2.50 \$12.50 \$12.50 \$2.36 \$118.00 \$2.50 \$12.50 \$12.50 \$2.36 \$118.00 \$2.50 \$12.50 \$12.50 \$2.36 \$118.00 \$2.50 \$12.50 \$2.36 <td< td=""><td>HE720010</td><td>REMOVE AND RESET SIGN</td><td>EACH</td><td></td><td></td><td></td><td></td><td></td><td>-</td><td>·</td><td></td><td></td><td></td><td>-</td><td></td><td>******</td></td<>	HE720010	REMOVE AND RESET SIGN	EACH						-	·				-		******	
7800904 MODIFIED URETHANE PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 4" FOOT 2,026 \$1.25 \$2,532.50 \$0.98 \$1,985.48 \$0.88 \$1,782.88 \$0.92 \$1,863.92 \$0.97 \$1,965.22 \$0.88 \$1,782.88 78009006 MODIFIED URETHANE PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 6" FOOT \$1.75 \$22,260.00 \$1.15 \$14,628.00 \$1.05 \$13,356.00 \$1.10 \$13,992.00 \$1.16 \$14,755.20 \$1.05 \$13,356.00 78009012 MODIFIED URETHANE PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 12" FOOT 50 \$3.50 \$175.00 \$2.45 \$12.50 \$2.25 \$112.50 \$2.36 \$118.00 \$2.50 \$125.00 \$2.25 \$112.50 \$2.36 \$118.00 \$2.50 \$125.00 \$2.25 \$112.50 \$2.25 \$112.50 \$2.36 \$18.00 \$2.50 \$125.00 \$2.25 \$112.50 \$2.25 \$112.50 \$2.36 \$18.00 \$2.50 \$125.00 \$2.25 \$112.50 \$2.25 \$112.50 \$2.30 \$1.00 \$2.25 \$125.00 \$2.30 \$1.00 \$2.30			`		1								*				
78009006 MODIFIED URETHANE PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 6" FOOT 12,720 \$1.75 \$22,260.00 \$1.15 \$14,628.00 \$1.05 \$13,356.00 \$1.10 \$13,992.00 \$1.16 \$14,755.20 \$1.05 \$13,356.00 78009012 MODIFIED URETHANE PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 12" FOOT 50 \$3.50 \$175.00 \$2.45 \$122.50 \$2.25 \$112.50 \$2.50 \$125.00 \$2.25 \$112.50 78009024 MODIFIED URETHANE PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 24" FOOT 596 \$7.50 \$4,470.00 \$6.00 \$3,576.00 \$5.55 \$3,307.80 \$5.82 \$3,468.72 \$6.15 \$3,665.40 \$5.55 \$3,307.80 HE90000 MAINTENANCE LETTERS OF CREDIT LUMP SUM 1 \$5,000.00 \$6,905.75 \$2,500.00 \$10,920.00 \$5,000.00 \$5,000.00 \$5,000.00 \$6,534,893.18 \$6,654,691.04 \$6,921,654.55						, ,			-								
78009012 MODIFIED URETHANE PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 12" FOOT 50 \$3.50 \$175.00 \$2.45 \$112.50 \$2.25 \$118.00 \$2.50 \$125.00 \$2.25 \$112.50 78009024 MODIFIED URETHANE PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 24" FOOT 596 \$7.50 \$4,470.00 \$6.00 \$3,576.00 \$5.55 \$3,307.80 \$5.82 \$3,468.72 \$6.15 \$3,665.40 \$5.50 \$3,07.80 HE90000 MAINTENANCE LETTERS OF CREDIT LUMP SUM 1 \$5,000.00 \$6,905.75 \$2,500.00 \$2,500.00 \$10,920.00 \$5,000.00 \$5,000.00 \$6,000.00 TOTAL BID As Read \$7,091,744.10 \$6,300,000.00 \$6,391,949.05 \$6,534,893.18 \$6,654,691.04 \$6,921,654.55				,	1												
78009024 MODIFIED URETHANE PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 24" FOOT 596 \$7.50 \$4,470.00 \$6.00 \$3,576.00 \$5.55 \$3,307.80 \$5.82 \$3,468.72 \$6.15 \$3,665.40 \$5.55 \$3,307.80 HE90000 MAINTENANCE LETTERS OF CREDIT LUMP SUM 1 \$5,000.00 \$6,905.75 \$2,500.00 \$2,500.00 \$10,920.00 \$5,000.00 \$5,000.00 \$5,000.00 \$5,000.00 \$6,534,893.18 \$6,654,691.04 \$6,921,654.55							ł — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — —		.								
HE900000 MAINTENANCE LETTERS OF CREDIT LUMP SUM 1 \$5,000.00 \$6,905.75 \$2,500.00 \$2,500.00 \$10,920.00 \$5,000.00 \$5,000.00 \$5,000.00 \$5,000.00 \$5,000.00 \$6,905.75 \$6,301,949.05 \$6,531,949.05 \$6,534,893.18 \$6,654,691.04 \$6,921,654.55					1				-								
TOTAL BID As Read \$7,091,744.10 \$6,300,000.00 \$6,391,949.05 \$6,534,893.18 \$6,654,691.04 \$6,921,654.55				596	1		* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *	+- /									
			LUMP SUM	1	\$5,000.00		\$6,905.75		\$2,500.00		\$10,920.00		\$5,000.00	. ,	\$5,000.00		
TOTAL BID As Corrected \$6,391,949.05 \$6,534,893.18 \$6,654,691.04 \$6,921,654.55						\$7,091,744.10	J L	. , ,	4 <u> </u>				_		l <u>L</u>		
	TOTAL B	ID As Corrected						\$6,300,000.00	<u> </u>	\$6,391,949.05		\$6,534,893.18		\$6,654,691.04		\$6,921,654.55	